Attachment A — Amendment 1



Docusign Envelope ID: E6379405-7751-43C0-85F7-89D599FFAFFD

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES

This First Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Legal Services (‘FIRST AMENDMENT")
between the County of Santa Barbara (“COUNTY”) and Hooper, Lundy & Bookman, P.C.
(“ATTORNEY"), wherein ATTORNEY agrees to provide and COUNTY agrees to accept the services
specified herein.

The parties hereby amend the Agreement as follows:

Section 4, Term is revised to state:

ATTORNEY shall commence performance on October 8, 2025 and end performance upon
completion, but no later than October 7, 2026 unless otherwise directed by COUNTY or unless
earlier terminated.

Exhibit B, Section A is replaced with the following:

For ATTORNEY services to be rendered under this Agreement, ATTORNEY shall be paid a total
contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed $75,000.

This First Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and each of such
counterparts shall for all purposes be deemed to be an original; and all such counterparts, or as
many of them as the parties shall preserve undestroyed, shall together constitute one and the same
instrument.

In all other respects, the AGREEMENT remains unchanged and in full effect.

[Signatures on next page.]



Docusign Envelope ID: E6379405-7751-43C0-85F7-89D599FFAFFD

Amendment No.1 to Agreement for Professional Legal Services between the County of Santa
Barbara and Hooper, Lundy & Bookman P.C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to be effective on the
date signed by COUNTY.

ATTEST: COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
Mona Miyasato

County Executive Officer

Clerk of the Board

By: By:
Laura Capps
Deputy Clerk Chair, Board of Supervisors
Date:
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL AND ATTORNEY:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Hooper, Lundy & Bookman P.C.

County Counsel

Signed by:
4 Y] / . //_" / [ JV! a
By: /ﬂéz (///]{_/ 69/,'{,/"1_} i‘?&'({("{ b BY ﬂl:\AIAAFRAAFnﬁZ:A”
Rachel Van Mullem, County Authorized Representative
Counsel
Name: Andrea L. Frey
Title: Attorney at Law
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING
FORM:
Risk Management BETSY SCHAFFER, CPA

Auditor-Controller

Signed by: Signed by:
. . PP
By: GM Ailigp By: E? ok

O5E555E 002694686 AQSEDSRDZIDO4ER:

Greg Milligan, Risk Manager Deputy




	doc02150920250911113143.pdf
	Attachment A - Amendment 1.pdf



